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2023 Regional 
Broadband Forum

Presented by: 

Richard E. Jenkins

General Field Representative (GFR) 

WV/ VA/ MD/DE & 
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• Telecommunications 
Infrastructure Loan Program

• Rural Broadband Program

• Community Connect Grant 
Program

• ReConnect Program

Funding for Rural Broadband
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General Field Representative Coverage - www.rd.usda.gov/contact-
us/telecom-gfr 

http://www.rd.usda.gov/contact-us/telecom-gfr
https://www.rd.usda.gov/contact-us/telecom-gfr
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Laurel Leverrier, Assistant Administrator, Telecommunications  
laurel.leverrier@usda.gov / 202.720.9556

Assistant Administrator

Shawn Arner, Telecommunications Program
shawn.arner@usda.gov/ 202.720.9556

Peter Aimable, Portfolio Management & Risk Assessment Division
peter.aimable@usda.gov / 202.720.1025

Randall Millhiser, Loan Origination & Approval Division
randall.millhiser@usda.gov / 202.720.0800

Kenneth Kuchno, Policy & Outreach Division
kenneth.kuchno@usda.gov / 202.690.4673

Deputy Assistant Administrators

Rural Utilities Service Telecommunications Key Contacts
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Richard E. Jenkins
Richard.Jenkins@usda.gov

Office: 304.445.5369

Rural Development | Rural Utilities Service

Telecommunications Program 

U.S. Department of Agriculture 

1400 Independence Ave., S.W.

Washington, D.C. 20250

www.rd.usda.gov
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End Slide 


